

SOLOMON ISLANDS BAZETTE

May,

BY AUTHORITY

Silie

NO. 42

15th

Thursday

2014

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[76]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF AMBASSADOR (BRUSSELS)

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 127(1) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister tendered after the Prime Minister has consulted the Public Service Commission, I, SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commanderin-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby revoke the appointment of -

JOSEPH MA'AHANUA

as the Solomon Islands Ambassador to Brussels in Belgium with effect from the ^{*} date hereof.

Made at Honiara this thirteenth day of May, 2014.

SIR FRANK UTO OFAGIORO KABUI GOVERNOR-GENERAL

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

1. HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me bysection 2(4) of the Births. Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following clergies of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saint as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:

- 1. ELDER PATRICK MASURU
- 2. ELDER DICKSON KOKE
- 3. ELDER AARON TEIKANOA

Dated at Honiara this sixteenth day of May, 2014.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.

122

[77]

٢